
SYNERGY OPERATING, LLC 
BECK 29-12-10 #108 

EXHIBITS 

(1) PLAT and LIST of WORKING INTEREST OWNERS 

(2) INVITATION TO PARTICIPATE LETTERS 
a) BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY 
b) BARBARA RHEA STINE GATES ESTATE 
c) JUDITH E. CHANDLER, and/or LEWIS 

CHANDLER, INDIVIDUALLY and as TRUSTEE of 
the R. LEWIS CHANDLER TRUST 

d) TED M. WHITE 

(3) AFE - WELL COST ESTIMATE 

(4) AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE 

(5) AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION 



LEASE PLAT 
EXHIBIT #1 

PLAT and LIST of WORKING 
INTEREST OWNERS 

Beck 29-12-10 #108 

T 29 N R 12 W SECTION 10 
S/2 - Fruitland Coal Formation 

SW/4 Pictured Cliffs Formation 
LOT 6 

Tract #1 
David McLane et al 

NWSW-L 40.65 A 

Tract # 2 
Ted White 

. DAVID G. McLANE et al 

FEE 

NESW-K 40 A 

Tract #3 
Synergy 

Operating, LLC et al 

FEE 

NWSE-J 40 A 

Tract # 6 
Burlington Resources 

Oil & Gas LP et al 

FEE 

NESE-I 40A 

LOT 7 

SF065557A 

SWSW-M 40.47 A 

LOT 8 
BP AMERICA PROD. CO. 

Tract # 4 

NM 014375 

SESW-N 40.3 A 

BP AMERICA 

Tract 

FEE 
SWSE-0 40 A 

PRODUCTION CO. 

# 5 

FEE 

SESE-P 40A 

FRUITLAND COAL PRORATION UNIT - S/2 ACRES Before FP 

SYNERGY OPERATING, LLC 

*Barbara R.S. Gates Estate, William Stine, Executor 
T e d White et ux 

David G. McLane et al 
* Judith Chandler, and/or Lewis 
Chandler, Individually and as 
Trustee of the R. Lewis 
Chandler Trust 
*BP America Production Co. 
Burlington Resources Oil 4 Gas, LP 
Jean J . Bleakley 

57.00 

0.50 

20.00 

93.00 

8.12 

120.30 

18.33 

4.17 

17.733806% 

.155560% 

6.222388% 

28.934105% 

2.526290% 

37.427665% 

5.702819% 

1.297368% 

TOTALS 321.42 100.0000% 

PICTURED CLIFFS PRORATION UNIT - SE/4 

*BP America Production Co. 

*Ted White et ux 

David G. McLane et al 

*Judith Chandler, and/or Lewis 

Chandler, Individually and as 

Trustee of the R. Lewis 

Chandler Trust 

ACRES Before FP 

40.30 

20.00 

93.00 

8.12 

24.96593% 

12.39004% 

57.61368% 

5.03036% 
TOTALS 

* NO WRITTEN RESPONSE RECEIVED. 
(10/24/07 PH) 

161.42 100.0000% 


