SYNERGY OPERATING, LLC BECK 29-12-10 #108

EXHIBITS

- (1) PLAT and LIST of WORKING INTEREST OWNERS
- (2) INVITATION TO PARTICIPATE LETTERS
 - a) BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY
 - **b) BARBARA RHEA STINE GATES ESTATE**
 - c) JUDITH E. CHANDLER, and/or LEWIS CHANDLER, INDIVIDUALLY and as TRUSTEE of the R. LEWIS CHANDLER TRUST
 - d) TED M. WHITE
- (3) AFE WELL COST ESTIMATE
- (4) AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE
 - (5) AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

LEASE PLAT

EXHIBIT #1 PLAT and LIST of WORKING INTEREST OWNERS

Beck 29-12-10 #108 T 29 N R 12 W SECTION 10 S/2 - Fruitland Coal Formation SW/4 Pictured Cliffs Formation

LOT 6 Tract #1 David McLane et al		Tract #2 Ted White . DAVID G. McLANE et al		Tract #3 Synergy Operating, LLC et al		Tract #6 Burlington Resources Oil & Gas LP et al	
		FEE		FEE		FEE	
NWSW-L	40.65 A	NESW-K	40 A	NWSE-J	40 A	NESE-I	40A
LOT7		LOT 8			BP AMERICA	PRODUCTION CO.	
		BP AMERICA					
		Tract	r #4		Tract	#5	
SF065557A		NM 014375					
					FEE	FEE	
SWSW-M	40.47 A	SESW-N	40.3 A	SWSE-0	40 A	SESE-P	40A
FRUITLAND COAL PRORATION UNIT - S/2				ACRES	Before FP		
SYNERGY OPERATING, LLC				57.00	17.733806%		
*Barbara R.S. Gates Estate, William Stine, Executor				0.50	.155560%		
*Ted White et ux				20.00	6.222388%		
David G. McLane et al *Judith Chandler, and/or Lewis				93.00	28.934105%		
Chandler, Indi Trustee of the		5					
Chandler Trust				8.12	2.526290%		
*BP America Production Co.				120.30	37.427665%		
Burlington Resources Oil & Gas, LP				18.33	5.702819%		
Jean J. Bleakley				4.17	1.297368%		
			TOTALS	321.42	100.0000%		
S. S. Statistics	1. Sec. 19						
PICTURED CLIFFS PRORATION UNIT - SE/4				ACRES	Before FP		
*BP America Production Co.				40.30	24.96593%		
*Ted White et ux				20.00	12.39004%		
David G. McLane et al *Judith Chandler, and/or Lewis				93.00	57.61368%		
Chandler, Indi							
Trustee of the		3					
Chandler Trust				8.12	5.03036%		
			TOTALS	161.42	100.0000%		
* NO WRITTEN (10/24/07 PH)	RESPONSE RE	ECEIVED.					